[Commending Jean Shelton]

Resolution Proclaiming February 13, 2008 as Jean Shelton Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Jean Shelton has been a prominent and renowned businesswoman, who has made an enormous contribution in enriching the cultural life of the City of San Francisco over the past 50 years; and,

WHEREAS, Jean Shelton migrated to San Francisco from New York City in the late 1950s and brought with her an extensive knowledge of method acting for film and theater; and.

WHEREAS, She established The Jean Shelton Actors Lab in 1968, nationally recognized as one of the finest professional film and theatre schools in the country; and,

WHEREAS, Her students have learned the art and craft of acting, which lasts for life and applies to all mediums; and,

WHEREAS, Jean Shelton Actors Lab students have joined the ranks of some of the finest actors in America, including recipients of Academy Awards, Emmy Awards, Tony, Awards, Obie Awards, and countless local awards; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco proclaims February 13, 2008 as Jean Shelton Day in San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	080171	Date Passed:
Resolution proclair	ning February 1	3, 2008 as Jean Shelton Day in San Francisco.
February 5, 2008	Ayes: 11 - Al	ervisors — ADOPTED ioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
I	File No. 080171	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 5, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		A_l Colvillo
	2708	Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board
I	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom